
L

3

4

5

6

I
9

l0

ll
12

l3

t4

15

l6

t7

1E

t9

20

2l

22

)7

24

t<

26

RESOLUIION OF IHE IOHONO O'ODIIAM I,EGISIIITWE COUNCII,
(Approval ofAmendment No, 3, Increased Payment Rate oflntergovernmental

Agreement (IGA-YH08-0016) Betweetr the Arizona Long Term Car€ Systems (ltLTCS)
and the Tohono O'odham Natlon; and €xtendlng the term ofthe Contract through

september 3o, 2012)

RESOI,UTION NO. IO.47I

the Tohono O'odham Nation has an Int€rgovernmental Agreement with the State

Arlzona to provide Arizona Long Term Care Servlces (ALTCS) Cas€ Managcm€nt

services to ellgible enrolled members; and

WEERf,AS, the Tohono O'odham Nation has provided ll"LTCS case management services since

Irne 1996 and is conpensated from the State ofArizona for the services; and

Itmendm€nt No. 3 revises the following selectcd language in IGA-YH08-00I6 (as

attached):

Section C: Flnancial Provislons, t. Payments to the Tribal Contractor for Case

Management, A. Ftrndlng Paragraph #2

Delete: The rate for thls agreement perlod shall be S7 69,21 per membcr, per month

Add: The rate for the period beginning October I, 2OtO shall be gI2I.25 per Dember,

permonth,and

Per Section A. General Provisions, V. Baslc Rights and Obligations of the

Admlnistration and th€ Tribal Contractor, B. Term of Contract (Option to Extend),

extend the term ofthe Contract through September 30, 2012; and

WHEREIIS, All future Arizona Long lernr Care Servlces (ALICS) Program client compensated

funds received by the Dlvlsion ofs€nior Services shall be applied to the Arizona Long

Term Care Services (ALTCS) base budget (14-1416) for current and ftrtrr€ program

operations.

NOW THEREFORE' BE IT RESOLVED by the Tohono O'odham LeElslative Council that lt hereby

approves:

l. Inter-governmental Agreement (IHOt-O0t6) llmendment No.3 Section C:

FinancialProvisions,I. palrments to the Tribal Contractor for Case Management,

A. Funding, Paragraph#2th€ rate forthis agre€mentperiod shallbe $lZl,25 per

member, per month.

2. Intergovcrnm€ntal Agreement (yH08-O016) &rendment No, 3 as followsr



RESOI,UIION NO. I0-471
ofllmcndment No. 3, Increased Payment Rate of Intcrgovernm€ntal Agreement (IGA-IEOa-

0016) Betwecn the Arlzona f,ong Term Care Systems (A"f,ICS) and the Tohono O'odham Nation; and
extendlng the t€rm of the Contract through September 30, 2Ol2)
Page 2 of3

Per Sectlon A: G€neral Provlslons, V. Baslc Rights

Admlnistration and the Tribal Contractor, B. Term

and Obligations of the

of Contract (Option to

6

Extend), extend the term ofthe contract through September 30, 2012.

BE II FINItf,LY RESOLVEDthattheTohono O'odham Nation's omcials to wit: the Chairman andany

designated oficial are hereby authorlzed to negotlate and exec[te the agreement,

provided however, that anyamendmentaflectlngthe ftrndlng orfundilglevels ofthis

contract shall be submitt€d for further prior approyal by this Cotrncll.

Ihe foregolng Resolution was pass€dbythe Tohono O'odham Legislative Conncil on the 06m Day
ofDECEMBER. 2OlO at a meetlng at which a qnorum was present with a votc of2.59S.S0 FOR; -O-

-0- NOT VOIING; and t03l A.BSENI, pursuantto the powers vested in the Councllbyltrticle
Sectlon I (dX2)(3) and (O ofthe Constlttrtlon olthe Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted by the

ohono O'odham Natlon on lanrary lt, l9t6; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
secretary - Indian Alfairs (Operations) on March 5, 19t6, pursnant to Section 16 ofthe Act oflune
rE, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODIIAM LEGISI,ATIVE COUNCIL

t-r/t () 
^' / *aay ot&A'LQt hLtfuAu! _, zoro

Evonne Wllson, Leglslative Secretary
/ //

day or A4/4//44/bt4 ,2oro.

Resolution wastqqmitted fl
>n on ltte -/ re ilay oI

rro Kesoruuon wastqqrmr
atlon on tt.e -/ re dt

itted for approval to the office ofthe Chairman ofthe Tohono O'odham

pursuant to the provlslons ofSectlon 5 ofltrtlcle vu ofthe Constitution and will become 6ffectlve
upon his approval or upon his fallure to either approyc or dlsapprove it wlthtn 4t hourc of
submlttal.

TOIIONO O'ODIIAM LEGISIATTVE COUNCII,

8
9

l0
1l
L2
13
14
15
t6
t7
1E

19
20
2l
.,.,

23
u
)a
26
.,n

2E
29
30
31
\',
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4l
42
43
44
45

on M. Jose, Legislatlve C

erlon M. Jose, f,egislative Cha



RBSOI,UTTON NO. IO-47I
(approval ofAmendment No. 3, Increased Payment Rate of Int€rgovernmental Agreement (IGA-Y808-
0016) Between the ltrizona f,ong r€rm care systems (tttrcs) and thc Tohono o'odham Nadon; and

the t€rm ofthe Con&act through Septembcr 30, 20l2)
Page 3 of3

lf eppnovrn

I I DTS|PPROVED
^t 3:0D o,ctocx, ( .u,

4.{
o,,rt"'7l* a^yot alcp.*trlv ,zoro

Returned to the Leglslative Secretary on the 7 day of

3.A: o'crock, $.u.

Evonne Wllson, Legislatlve Secretary

I
)
3
4
S

6

8
9

10
ll
t2
13
14
l5
16
t7
18
19
20
2l
,a
23
24
t<
26
)1
28
29
30
3l
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4l
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

TOHONO O'ODIIAM NAIION



RESOLUTION NO. 10{71

ACTION: APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT NO. 3, INCREASED PAYMENT RATE OF INTERGO!'ER}IMENTAL AGREEMENT
(IGA.YHO8.{N1O BETWEEN TIIE ARIZONA LONG TERM CARE SYSTEMS (ALTCS) AI\D TIIE TOHONO
O'ODHAM NATION; AND EXTENDING TIIE TERM OF THE CONTRACT THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30. 2OT2

MOVED: COfINCILWOMANSANDRAORTEGA

DATE: DECEMBER ffi.2010

SECOND: COUNCILWOMANGRACEMANIIEL

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES
,OF

volTs FOR AGAINST
NOT

VOTING ABSENT

SIF OIDAK
198.7

I. WAVALENE ROMERO
(Nicholas Jose)

2. MARY LOPEZ
( )

99.35

99.35

x

x

x

SELLS
449.6

I. KIMBERLY MULL

2. EVELYN B, JUAN MANUEL()

224.80

224.80

x

x

SCHT]KTOAK
159.0

l. FRANCES B. CONDE (Absen)
(Fredrick Jose) fPreJera,

2. LINDA PARLEY
(Agnes Joaquin)

79.50

79.50

x

x

SAN XAYIER
204.7

I. FELICIA NUfrIEZ

2. OLTVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON
(Eugene Enis)

102.35

t02.35

x

x

SANLUCY
187.1

I, LORRAINE EILER
()

2. GLORIA RAMIREZ
)

93.55

93.55

x

x

PISINEMO
184.5

I. CHESTER ANTONE
(Tony Murrietta)

2. EDWARD MANUEL
(Gerald Fayuano

92.2s

92.25

X

x

x

HICKIWAN
174.5

I. MICHELLE ORTEGA
(.)

2. SANDRA ORTEGA
(

87 .25

87.25

x

x

GUVO
206.3

1. GRACE MANUEL

2. PAMEI-A ANGHILI-
(Angela Oniz)

l03.ls

103. r 5

x

x

GU ACHI
230,1

I. TIMOTIIY L. JOAQUIN
()
CYNTHIA E. MANUEL
(t uis J. Johnson)

2.

I15.05

I 15.05

x

X

CHIJKUT KUK
n7,o

1. ETHEL GARCIA
(Sara Mae Williams)

2. VERLON M. JOSE
( )

138.50

138.50

x

x x

BABOQUTVARI
324.0

1. FRANCES MIGUEL
(Roberta Harvey)

2. FRANCES G, ANTONE
(Vernon Smith)

162.0

162.0

x

x

TOTAL 2,595.50 2,595.50 -0- -0- t03l


